## BOROUGH OF FENWICK NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING PROPOSED ADOPTION OF AMENDED ORDINANCE

NOTICE is hereby given that a public hearing and meeting will be held by the Board of Warden and Burgesses of the Borough of Fenwick at 4:30 p.m. on Thursday, January 10, 2019, at 4 Nibang Avenue, Borough of Fenwick, at which time the Board of Warden and Burgesses of the Borough of Fenwick will consider and act upon the proposed adoption of amendments to the ordinance entitled:

## AN ORDINANCE CONCERNING FLOOD PLAIN CONSTRUCTION ZONE REGULATIONS

The said proposed amendments, as recommended by the Borough of Fenwick Planning and Zoning Commission, will make the Ordinance consistent with the Building Code for the State of Connecticut and will clarify the requirements for historic buildings.

This document is prepared for the benefit of the public, solely for purposes of information, summarization and explanation. This document does not represent the intent of the legislative body of the Borough of Fenwick for any purpose.

A complete copy of said ordinance with proposed amendments is on file in the Office of the Borough of Fenwick, 580 Maple Avenue, Old Saybrook, Connecticut, and may obtained in said office during normal business hours. If enacted, said amendments shall become effective on February 15, 2019.

Dated this 11<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2018.

BOROUGH OF FENWICK BOARD OF WARDEN AND BURGESSES NEWTON C. BRAINARD, WARDEN